
Optra M410 Print Cartridge
Printer: Optra M410

Average Cartridge Yield standard pages
Declared yield value in accordance with ISO/IEC 19752

Average 13492
Std Dev 751
90% Lower 
Confidence

13103

start stop
Date tested

Number of cartridges in testing 12
Qty. of cartridges used in calculation 12
Shake Procedure 1st shake At fade

2nd shake At fade
Print mode Continuous
Number of printers tested 4
Media used Boise Cascade X-9 - 20# -  Letter
Paper feed orientation Short Edge Feed (SEF)
Driver version 7.4.1
Operating system Windows 2000
Application software Adobe Acrobat version 6.01
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Printer
Avg 
oF

Avg 
oC

Max 
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Min 
oC Avg Max Min

Cartridge 
Yield

Cartridge 
used in 

Calculation
2546161 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 47 14,601 Yes
2546164 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 47 13,734 Yes
2546156 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 47 14,381 Yes
2546499 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 47 13,398 Yes
2546161 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 12,082 Yes
2546164 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 13,375 Yes
2546156 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 13,526 Yes
2546499 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 13,426 Yes
2546161 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 13,743 Yes
2546164 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 12,895 Yes
2546156 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 14,282 Yes
2546499 74 23 75 24 74 23 48 48 48 12,461 Yes

Comments and or exceptions:

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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ISO/IEC 19752 Yield Test 
Report

For questions concerning testing 
contact:
Lexmark International Inc.
740 West New Circle Rd. 
Lexington, Ky. 40550 USA
Attn: Laser Supplies Product Manager

Part Number:

30-Nov-2004 5-Dec-2004

Declaration of 
Yield:

Test page version

Cartridge testing data: HumidityTemperature

Cartridge
CAZ032340231
CAZ041250076
CAZ041820566
CAZ041969099
CAZ041969086
CAZ032340239
CAZ041250099

CAZ041250096

CAZ041820597
CAZ041820608
CAZ041969090
CAZ032340252


